05-11-2000

Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101353123 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

ч		PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)									
Submission Ty	ype	Conveyance Type	Control of the second s						
New		Assignment Security A	agreement						
Document II	on (Non-Recordation) D# []	License Change of	Name						
Correction of	of PTO Error] Frame # [Merger Other							
Correction of			vernment						
Reel # [Frame # [<u> </u>	Government Agencies)						
-		Departmental File	Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached									
Name (line 1)	Tactica International, L	.L.C., a New York limited liability	Execution Date Month / Day / Year						
	company								
Name (line 2)			3/14/2000						
Second Party Name (line 1)			Execution Date Month / Day / Year						
Name (line 2)			3/14/2000						
Receiving Par	ty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties atta	ched						
Name (line 1)	Tactica International, In	If the document to be recorded							
Name (line 2)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United								
Address (line 1)	350 Fifth Avenue, Suite	350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 7418							
Address (line 2)		of a domestic representative is attached.							
Address (line 3)	New York	New York/USA 10118 State / Country Zip Code	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
	City	State / Country Zip Code	,,,,,,						
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.						
Name									
Address (line 1)									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)									
Address (line 4)									
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY									
10/5000 ISHBBAXX 000									
FC:581	200.00 05								
1	/								

350344v1

PATENT REEL: 010768 FRAME: 0153

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)A		Pa	ge 2			jF	atentiand T	ent of Commerce Frademark Office FENT
Corresponde	nt Name and Ac	ldress		Area Code a	ınd Teleph	one Number	1	78-800)7
Name	Brian C. McCo	rmack							
Address (line 1)	Baker & McKer	nzie							
Address (line 2)	2001 Ross Ave	2001 Ross Avenue							
Address (line 3)	Suite 2300	Suite 2300							
Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas		· ·						
Pages	Enter the total nu including any att		es of the a	ttached conv	eyance do	ocument #	1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)									
	29/097,980								
	29/105,767								
09/378,266			j						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month / Day / Year									
Patent Coope	ration Treaty (P	CT)	-						
Er	nter PCT application	number	PC	т	РСТ		PCT		
<u>or</u>	<u>ily if</u> a U.S. Applicati	on Number	PC	т	РСТ		РСТ		
ha 	s not been assigned	d.							
Number of Pro	operties			ber of prope			5		
Fee Amount		Fee Ar	nount for F	Properties Lis	sted (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$ 2	00.00	
Method of Paym			Enclose	ed 🔀	Deposit	Account [į
•	deposit account or if add	litional fees can	be charged t	o the account.)					
			Depos	sit Account	Number:		# 1	3-048	
		Authorizat	ion to cha	arge additio	nal fees:	Yes	X		No \square
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. BRIAN C. McCORMACK Brian C. McCormack April 17, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date									
	f Person Signing			Signatu	re			Date	,

347785v1

PATENT REEL: 010768 FRAME: 0154

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of March 14, 2000, by Tactica International, L.L.C., a New York limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Tactica International, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor desire to effectuate and make known the assignment and transfer of certain intellectual property assets from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges the sale, assignment and transfer to the Assignee, free from all encumbrances, of all right, title and interest in and to

No. 09/199,619, entitled "Cellulite Massage System";

No. 09/342,211, entitled "Cellulite Massage System with Gel Dispenser";

No. 09/378,266, entitled "Ionizing Hair Dryer";

No. 29/097,980, entitled "Design for Hair Brush"; and

No. 29/105,767, entitled "Design for Cellulite Massage."

including all extensions, renewals and reissues, foreign or international counterparts or equivalents of such patents, and all divisionals, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, together with every priority right related thereto, such that the entire right, title and interest therein will be held and enjoyed as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made. The rights conveyed by this Assignment further include all claims for damages by reason of past infringement and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments, in accordance with this Assignment to transfer the above-listed patents to the Assignee as assignee of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct.

ASSIGNOR:	
TACTICA INTERNATIONAL, L.L.C.	
$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{N}}$	
By (signed):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name (printed): Avi Sivan	
Title: Chief Executive Officer	

RECORDED: 04/20/2000

346735v1

PATENT REEL: 010768 FRAME: 0155